
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●    hmt@dvclaw.com 

Suite 400 
333 S.W. Taylor 

Portland, OR 97204 
 
 

February 6, 2018 
 
 
Via Electronic Filing 
 
Mr. Steven V. King 
Executive Director 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Pk. Dr. S.W. 
P. O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98504-7250 
 

Re: Joint Application of Hydro One Ltd. and Avista Corporation for an Order 
Authorizing Proposed Transaction 
Docket U-170970 

 
Dear Mr. King: 
 
  Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket, please find the Protective 
Order Signatory Page for Tyler C. Pepple on behalf of the Industrial Customers of Northwest 
Utilities. 
  
  Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to call. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ Haley M. Thomas 
      Haley M. Thomas 
 
Enclosure 
cc: Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Protective Order 

Signatory Page upon the parties shown below by sending a copy via electronic mail. 

DATED this 6th day of February, 2018. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 

 
 /s/ Haley M. Thomas 

Haley M. Thomas 
 
AVISTA CORPORATION  
David. J. Meyer 
Patrick Ehrbar 
Po Box 3727 
1411 E. Mission Ave,  
MSC-27 
Spokane, WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer@avistacorp.com 
kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com 
 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES & 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMISSION 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jcameron@utc.wa.gov 
 
HYDRO ONE 
Elizabeth Thomas 
Kari Vander Stoep 
K&L Gates LLP 
925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900 
Seattle, WA 98104-1158 
liz.thomas@klgates.com 
kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 
 
 

 
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL – PUBLIC 
COUNSEL 
Lisa W. Gafken 
Armikka Bryant 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov  
ArmikkaB@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 
THE ENERGY PROJECT 
Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite 
D3 Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
(E-Mail and U.S. Mail) 

 
HYDRO ONE 
James Scarlett 
EVP and Chief Legal Officer 
Hydro One 
483 Bay Street  
8th Floor, South Tower 
Toronto, Ontario, M5G 2P5 
jscarlett@HydroOne.com 
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NWIGU 
Chad M. Stokes 
Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston 
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

NORTHWEST ENERGY 
COALITION, RENEWABLE 
NORTHWEST, NATURAL 
RESOURCES DEFENSE 
COUNSEL 
Jeffrey D. Goltz 
Cascadia Law Group, PLLC 
606 Columbia Street NW Ste. 212 
Olympia, WA 98501 
jgoltz@cascadia.law.com 

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST 
Amanda Jahshan 
421 SW 6th Ave 
Portland, OR 97204 
amanda@renewableNW.org 

NATURAL RESOURCES 
DEFENSE COUNSEL 
Noah Long 
NRDC 
111 Sutter St. FL 20th San Francisco, 
CA 94104
nlong@nrdc.org 

NWIGU 
Ed Finklea 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@nwigu.org 

SIERRA CLUB 
Travis Ritchie 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street FL 2nd 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 

THE WASHINGTON AND 
NORTHERN IDAHO 
DISTRICT COUNCIL OF 
LABORERS 
Danielle Franco-Malone 
Schwerin Campbell Barnard 
IGlitzin & Lavitt LLP 
18 West Mercer St., Ste. 400 
Seattle, WA 98119-2971 
franco@workerlaw.com 

NORTHWEST ENERGY 
COALITION 
Wendy Gerlitz 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
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